Last Updated 6/14/2024.  Specification subject to change without notice.  Please check web site for latest information.
Performance Passives By Design
NIC Components Corp.
100 Baylis Road.  Melville, NY 11747
Page 1
NRCGA Series
Automotive Surge Withstanding

(Code)
Temperature
Coefficient
(ppm/°C)
Resistance
Range
(Ω)
NRCGA04 0402 0.20W
-55 °C ~ +155 °C
50V 100V ±5% (J), ±10%(K), ±20% (M)
±300 1Ω ~ 20Ω
±100 22Ω ~ 1MΩ
NRCGA06 0603 0.125W 50V 100V ±5% (J), ±10%(K), ±20% (M)
±200 1Ω ~ 270Ω
±100 300Ω ~ 1MΩ
NRCGA10 0805 0.25W 150V 300V ±5% (J), ±10%(K), ±20% (M)
±200 1Ω ~ 270Ω
±100 300Ω ~ 20MΩ
NRCGA12 1206 0.33W 200V 400V ±5% (J), ±10%(K), ±20% (M)
±200 1Ω ~ 20Ω
±100 22Ω ~ 20MΩ
NRCGA25 1210 0.50W 200V 400V ±5% (J), ±10%(K), ±20% (M)
±200 1Ω ~ 20Ω
±100 22Ω ~ 20MΩ
NRCGA50 2010 0.75W 400V 800V ±5% (J), ±10%(K), ±20% (M)
±200 1Ω ~ 20Ω
±100 22Ω ~ 20MΩ
NRCGA100 2512 1.50W 500V 1000V ±5% (J), ±10%(K), ±20% (M) ±200 1Ω ~ 20Ω
±100 22Ω ~ 20MΩ
STANDARD POWER RATING SPECIFICATIONS
*Please refer to page 3 for information regarding max working and overload voltage ratings
Type EIA

NRCGA Series
Automotive Surge Withstanding
Thick Film Chip Resistor
9001:2015
CERTIFIED
ROHS/REACH
COMPLIANT
HALOGEN FREE
AEC-Q200
QUALIFIED
DIMENSIONS (mm) & LAND PATTERNS (mm)
Type L W H T t A B C
NRCGA04 0402 1.00±0.05 0.50±0.05 0.35±0.05 0.20±0.10 0.20±0.10 0.50 0.45 0.60
NRCGA06 (All) 0603 1.60±0.10 0.80±0.10 0.45±0.10 0.30±0.20 0.30±0.20 0.90 0.60 0.90
NRCGA10 0805 2.00±0.15 1.25±0.10 0.50±0.10 0.35±0.20 0.40±0.20 1.20 0.70 1.30
NRCGA10U 0805 2.00±0.10 1.25±0.10 0.55±0.10 0.35±0.20 0.40±0.20 1.20 0.70 1.30
NRCGA12 (Std & H) 1206 3.10±0.10 1.55±0.10 0.55±0.10 0.50±0.25 0.50±0.20 2.00 0.90 1.60
NRCGA12U 1206 3.10±0.10 1.55±0.10 0.55±0.10 0.60±0.25 0.55±0.25 2.00 0.90 1.60
NRCGA25 (All) 1210 3.10±0.10 2.60±0.15 0.55±0.10 0.50±0.25 0.50±0.20 2.00 0.90 2.80
NRCGA50 (All) 2010 5.00±0.10 2.50±0.15 0.55±0.10 0.60±0.25 0.50±0.20 3.80 0.90 2.80
NRCGA100 2512 6.35±0.10 3.10±0.15 0.55±0.10 0.60±0.25 0.50±0.20 4.90 1.00 3.40
NRCGA100H 2512 6.35±0.20 3.15±0.15 0.60±0.10 0.80±0.25 0.60±0.40 4.90 1.00 3.40
AB
C
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
NRCGA  10   J  U  103   TR  Q  Y  F